
INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY

July % Share 

2024 2024 July

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 3,470                         5.4%

India 21,491                       33.3%

Pakistan 350                            0.5%

Bhutan 1,207                         1.9%

Srilanka 694                            1.1%

Sub-Total 27,212                       42.1%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 6,819                         10.6%

Japan 1,114                         1.7%

Malaysia 1,125                         1.7%

Singapore 456                            0.7%

S. Korea 1,537                         2.4%

Myanmar 110                            0.2%

Thailand 740                            1.1%

Sub-Total 11,901                       18.4%

EUROPE

Austria 143                            0.2%

Belgium 489                            0.8%

Czech Republic 69                              0.1%

Denmark 125                            0.2%

France 853                            1.3%

Germany 726                            1.1%

Italy 450                            0.7%

The Netherlands 675                            1.0%

Norway 118                            0.2%

Poland 120                            0.2%

Russia 417                            0.6%

Switzerland 222                            0.3%

Spain 875                            1.4%

Sweden 81                              0.1%

Ukraine 111                            0.2%

U.K. 3,806                         5.9%

Sub-Total 9,280                         14.4%

OCEANIA

Australia 1,901                         2.9%

New Zealand 137                            0.2%

Sub-Total 2,038                         3.2%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,004                         1.6%

U.S.A. 7,864                         12.2%

Sub-Total 8,868                         13.7%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 141                            0.2%

Turkey 302                            0.5%

Sub-Total 443                            0.7%

OTHERS 4,857                         7.5%

Total 64,599                       100.0%

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

Country of Nationality

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department*

Calendar Year: 2024 July



2024 2023

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 3,470               2,694                28.8% 5.4%

India 21,491             21,357              0.6% 33.3%

Pakistan 350                  372                   -5.9% 0.5%

Bhutan 1,207               807                   49.6% 1.9%

Srilanka 694                  484                   43.4% 1.1%

Sub-Total 27,212             25,714              5.8% 42.1%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 6,819               5,693                19.8% 10.6%

Japan 1,114               871                   27.9% 1.7%

Malaysia 1,125               998                   12.7% 1.7%

Singapore 456                  517                   -11.8% 0.7%

S. Korea 1,537               1,375                11.8% 2.4%

Myanmar 110                  151                   -27.2% 0.2%

Thailand 740                  578                   28.0% 1.1%

Sub-Total 11,901             10,183              16.9% 18.4%

EUROPE

Austria 143                  100                   43.0% 0.2%

Belgium 489                  393                   24.4% 0.8%

Czech Republic 69                    115                   -40.0% 0.1%

Denmark 125                  132                   -5.3% 0.2%

France 853                  996                   -14.4% 1.3%

Germany 726                  637                   14.0% 1.1%

Italy 450                  604                   -25.5% 0.7%

The Netherlands 675                  602                   12.1% 1.0%

Norway 118                  84                     40.5% 0.2%

Poland 120                  96                     25.0% 0.2%

Russia 417                  361                   15.5% 0.6%

Switzerland 222                  240                   -7.5% 0.3%

Spain 875                  826                   5.9% 1.4%

Sweden 81                    62                     30.6% 0.1%

Ukraine 111                  87                     27.6% 0.2%

U.K. 3,806               3,630                4.8% 5.9%

Sub-Total 9,280               8,965                3.5% 14.4%

OCEANIA

Australia 1,901               1,102                72.5% 2.9%

New Zealand 137                  111                   23.4% 0.2%

Sub-Total 2,038               1,213                68.0% 3.5%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,004               653                   53.8% 1.6%

U.S.A. 7,864               5,561                41.4% 12.2%

Sub-Total 8,868               6,214                42.7% 13.7%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 141                  125                   12.8% 0.2%

Turkey 302                  248                   21.8% 0.5%

Sub-Total 443                  373                   18.8% 0.7%

OTHERS 4,857               5,064              -4.1% 7.5%

Total 64,599             57,726              11.9% 100.0%

Source: Immigration Department*

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department
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